This article outlines the construction 

of the DOSQ and its subscales; reports the DOSQ’s basic psychometric properties; and describes the 

validity of scores on the questionnaire in multiple community samples.  

2. Study 1: Test development 

2.1. Participants 

Two hundred and sixty-two (N = 262) individuals from the community were recruited online 

via social media and websites dedicated to psychological research (e.g., facebook.com and 

reddit.com/r/SampleSize). Although online communities such as reddit are often overlooked by 

researchers, multiple studies support the validity and reliability of the data obtained on reddit, supporting